
2011 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-30   Conf: 19-11   Home: 9-9   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 3-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (341), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Tooley (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Davis (2), Schlafke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Stanicek (5), Coonrod (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-135), Stanicek
(38-51), Taylor (32-40), Coonrod (13-16), Coleman (11-13), Downing (8-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Tooley, Taylor .331 56-56 163 32 54 9 0 8 42 87 .534 19 3 29 0 .404 3 0 7-11 114 67 10 .948
16 Coonrod, Rachel .308 58-56 159 14 49 8 1 3 30 68 .428 27 2 29 4 .411 2 2 1-1 86 11 5 .951
7 Yankolovich, Chelsea .280 58-58 182 33 51 12 0 1 15 66 .363 20 1 22 0 .353 1 4 12-16 112 97 20 .913
26 Barron, Lindsey .265 58-56 166 33 44 1 0 0 4 45 .271 10 0 27 1 .307 0 9 24-27 79 5 3 .966
11 Schlafke, Kasey .257 58-58 167 26 43 9 0 7 37 73 .437 11 4 31 0 .315 2 8 6-6 34 108 6 .959
15 Davis, Whitney .253 52-51 146 14 37 3 0 0 12 40 .274 11 2 22 2 .311 2 4 0-1 314 7 4 .988
24 Fulginiti, Brianna .223 49-41 103 16 23 2 0 4 16 37 .359 17 5 35 0 .357 1 9 8-11 35 2 1 .974
5 Murphy, Megan .213 52-39 89 7 19 5 0 0 7 24 .270 6 2 31 0 .278 0 5 6-7 37 7 2 .957
4 Stanicek, Samantha .203 50-49 133 13 27 4 0 0 7 31 .233 11 2 27 2 .274 0 7 2-2 294 40 6 .982
2 Sheeder, Paige .172 47-34 93 14 16 2 0 6 17 36 .387 10 1 20 1 .260 0 1 4-4 23 1 1 .960
8 Riggs, Kayla .189 28-9 37 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .216 9 0 12 0 .348 0 0 0-0 15 0 3 .833
29 Siebert, Laurie .160 17-7 25 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .200 2 1 4 0 .250 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Lawrence, Ellese .136 15-6 22 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 2 0 9 0 .208 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
21 Rackers, Jill .071 38-2 14 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 0 5 0 .188 0 0 1-4 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 58-58 1499 217 378 57 1 29 188 524 .350 157 23 303 10 .330 11 51 71-91 1168 438 66 .961
Opponents .258 58-58 1538 232 397 58 6 46 205 605 .393 112 46 344 4 .326 7 31 51-68 1177 499 66 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Taylor, Erika 2.53 21-17 40 38 33 7-0 0 248.2 218 121 90 70 272 24 6 24 .228 10 31 0 5 18
13 Coleman, Lindsey 4.24 5-3 19 8 4 0-0 0 62.2 73 44 38 15 34 16 0 11 .287 7 4 1 0 5
18 Downing, Ali 5.12 2-10 18 12 5 1-0 0 78.0 106 67 57 27 38 18 0 11 .322 8 11 1 2 8
Totals 3.33 28-30 77 58 42 8 0 389.1 397 232 185 112 344 58 6 46 .258 25 46 2 7 31
Opponents 3.03 30-28 97 58 28 11 1 392.1 378 217 170 157 303 57 1 29 .252 17 23 3 11 51



2011 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Coleman, Lindsey 22 1 21 0 1.000 1 11 2 .846 0 0
22 Lawrence, Ellese 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rackers, Jill 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Davis, Whitney 325 314 7 4 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stanicek, Samantha 340 294 40 6 .982 0 38 13 .745 5 0
24 Fulginiti, Brianna 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barron, Lindsey 87 79 5 3 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sheeder, Paige 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schlafke, Kasey 148 34 108 6 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Murphy, Megan 46 37 7 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Downing, Ali 22 3 18 1 .955 0 8 7 .533 0 0
16 Coonrod, Rachel 102 86 11 5 .951 4 13 3 .813 1 0
0 Tooley, Taylor 191 114 67 10 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Taylor, Erika 71 13 54 4 .944 2 32 8 .800 0 0
7 Yankolovich, Chelsea 229 112 97 20 .913 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Riggs, Kayla 18 15 0 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Siebert, Laurie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1672 1168 438 66 .961 33 51 16 .756 6 0
Opponents 1742 1177 499 66 .962 33 71 20 .780 8 0


